503876505 06/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3923154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK CURIEL	08/27/2013
PHILIPPE SALAH	07/22/2013
WILLIAM AYACHE	07/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H32
Street Address:	51 Boulevard Bessieres
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15160555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5936-00393
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=2016-06-16_5936-00393_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-06-16_5936-00393_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-06-16_5936-00393_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=2016-06-16_5936-00393_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503876505 REEL: 038939 FRAME: 0699

 $source = 2016\text{-}06\text{-}16_5936\text{-}00393_Executed_Assignment\#page5.tif}$

PATENT REEL: 038939 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:				
Patrick Curiel Name (joint inventor)	_ of	9 Boulevard du Châte Street	au, <u>922</u> City	00 Neuilly Sur Seine, France State
Philippe Salah Name (joint inventor)	of	61 rue des Cascades. Street	75020 F City	Paris, France State
William Ayache Name (joint inventor)	_ of	35 rue Jacques Dulud Street	<u>, 92200</u> City	Neuilly Sur Seine, France State
				and useful invention for which an applications worldwide entitled:
	lip/Base Assem appliance Comp		ntended	I for an Orthodontic Appliance, and
has been made, said a	pplication being	g identified by		
Appln. No. PCT/I	EP2011/074068	15/160,555		
Filing Date 12/27/	<u>/2011 20</u>	016-05-20		
	or			
is about to be made, s	aid application	being identified by		
Date of Execution				
Attorney Docket No.	5936-00107			
Customer No. 26753	i			
WHEREAS:				
<u>H32</u>				
(Nam	e of Assignee)			
51 Bo (Addi		<u>res, F-75017 Paris, Fr</u>	ance	

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 5

Atty. Docket No. 5936-00107 Customer No. 26753

Application No. PCT/EP2011/074068 15/160,555

Filing Date: 12/27/2011 2016-05-20

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEES, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEES, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEES.

And, ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him/her (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR authorize the ASSIGNEES or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Page 2 of 5

Application No. PCT/EP2011/074068 15/160,555 Filing Date: 12/27/2011 2016-05-20

Atty. Docket No. 5936-00107 Customer No. 26753

Inventor:		Date: <u>27-8-13</u>
	Patrick Curiel	
Witnessed by:		Date:
Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	

Page 3 of 5

Application No. PCT/EP2011/074068 15/160,555 Filing Date: 12/27/2011 2016-05-20	Atty. Docket No. 5936-00107 Customer No. 26753
Inventor: Philippe Salah Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 4/01/213 Date: 22/03/2003
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date:

Printed Name of Witness

Application No. PCT/EP2011/074068 15/160,555 Filing Date: 12/27/2011 2016-05-20	Atty. Docket No. 5936-00107 Customer No. 26753
Inventor:	Date: <u> </u>
-William Ayache	
Witnessed by Signature	Date: <u>//////////</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	